t (##CA) Jatt #Will Aff# Aff## (184) #119 (#11) have				
			Q61781	
Form PTO-1595 101635000		U.S. DEPARTMENT		
	N FORM COVER SHEET	Patent and	Frademark Office	
	ENTS ONLY		A.0	
To the Commissioner for Patents. Please re 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of rec			
Hiroshi CHIKUGO	FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., L 210 Nakanuma, Minamiash Kanagawa-ken 250-0193, J	LTD. igara-shi,		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ☑ no				
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
🗹 Assignment 🛛 Merger				
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Names				
□ Other	Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached?		
Evacution Data: Echnics: 16, 2001	. □ yes	☑ no		
Execution Date: February 16, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n the execution date of the an	nlication is: February 1	6 2001	
A. Patent Application No.(s)/Confirmation No.(s)		. Patent No.(s)	0, 2001	
	D	. Fatent No.(S)		
Additional numbers attack	 hed? □Yes 5	Z No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applicat		olved:	
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. □ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 			
	8. Deposit Account No.	19-4880		
	UTE IN THIS SPACE			
 Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document. 	nation is true and correct and a	any attached copy is a tr	ue copy of the	
Carry Mayor		February 28, 2001		
Darryl Mexic Reg. No.	23,063	Date		
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING C	COVER SHEET, ATTACHN	MENTS AND DOCUM	IENT: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
	etach this portion			
Box	ormation to: sioner for Patents Assignments gton, D.C. 20231			
/2001 GTDN1 00000207 09794149				

PATENT REEL: 011582 FRAME: 0091

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. I/ We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled: APPARATUS FOR SCANNING SHEET-LIKE RECORDING MEDIUM

(Title of Invention)							
for which I/We executed ar	applicat	ion for U	nited Sta	ics Lett	ers Patent	on the date(s) shown be	low or filed an application for
	on				19); and
WHEREAS.					of Assign	ncc)	
a corporation of	Japan		(Cou	<u></u>	Incorpora	lice)	
whose post office address is			na, Mi	nami	ashiga	ra-shi,	
	Kanag	awa-ke	en 250)-019	3, Jap	an	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged. I/We, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Pattents for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND. I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignce, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s).

I FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Hiroshi CHIKUGO	ASSIGNORS SIGNATURE Hiroshi Chikugo	-	oATE February 16, 2001			
RESHOENCE c/o Fuji Photo Film Co. Ltd., 798 Miyanodai, Kaisei-machi, Ashigarakami-gun, Kanagawa-ken 258-8538, Japan GTUZENSHIP						
2 FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	<u></u>	QATE			
RESIDENCE		CITIZENSHIP				
3 FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	L	DATE			
AESIDEHCE	<u>k</u>	CITIZENSHIP				
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	OATE			
AESIDENCE		CITIZENSHIP				
S FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE			
RESIDENCE	feer geer from the second s	CITIZENSHIP				
& FULL HAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR, # ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	DATE			
RESIDENCE	I	GTIZENSHIP				